1	[Appointment, Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board]
2	
3	Motion amending Board of Supervisors Motion No. M13-031 to appoint Supervisor
4	Malia Cohen to the Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board, for a term
5	ending June 30, 2013.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved Motion No. M13-031 appointing
8	Supervisor Malia Cohen to the Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board,
9	Seat No. 5; and
10	WHEREAS, A fifth representative to the Association of Bay Area Governments
11	Executive Board is to be appointed alternately by the Mayor and the Board of Supervisors;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, It has been determined that the current term to Seat No. 5 of the
14	Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board shall be served by a Mayoral
15	appointee; now, therefore, be it
16	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
17	hereby appoint Supervisor Malia Cohen to serve as a member of the Executive Board,
18	Association of Bay Area Governments, for the term specified below:
19	Supervisor Malia Cohen, succeeding former Supervisor Christina Olague, Seat No. 1,
20	must be a member of the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term
21	ending June 30, 2013.
22	
23	
24	
25	